CH \$765.00 10212(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frost Bank	FORMERLY The Frost National Bank	07/07/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Gatti's, Inc.
Street Address:	114 W. 7th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1021266	MR. GATTI'S
Registration Number:	1247948	THE BEST PIZZA IN TOWN! (HONEST)
Registration Number:	1592544	FASTFEAST BUFFET
Registration Number:	1655677	BURGERONI
Registration Number:	1634550	GATTIGUIDE
Registration Number:	1626181	GATTI'S DELUXE
Registration Number:	1631033	MEAT MARKET
Registration Number:	1662633	SPAGATTI
Registration Number:	1655680	SAMPLER
Registration Number:	1678161	DUTCH APPLE TREAT
Registration Number:	1645627	GATTI'S FAVORITES
Registration Number:	1788599	
Registration Number:	1812301	SUPERONI
Registration Number:	1823464	GATTI'S GANG
Registration Number:	1823465	GATTILAND
Registration Number:	1925656	PAN PERFECT
Registration Number:	1962000	MR. GATTI'S
Registration Number:	2126057	GREAT GATTI'S TRADEMARK
negistration Number.	2120037	GILLAT GATTIS

900330214 REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0083

TRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2110428	56791011		
Registration Number:	2110429	7 8 9 11 12 13		
Registration Number:	2289368	GATTITOWN		
Registration Number:	2502296	GFORCE		
Registration Number:	2497234	GATTI GEAR		
Registration Number:	2478680	WE'RE ALWAYS ON TIME OR YOUR ORDER IS FR		
Registration Number:	2312385	GATTI-TOWN		
Registration Number:	2601361	FOOD & FUN FOR ANY AGE		
Registration Number:	2404773	WALL TO WALL		
Registration Number:	2470364	GATTI'S TO GO		
Registration Number:	2638990	PARTY CUT		
Registration Number:	2810201	GATTI'S		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147568633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-740-8633

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Backofen, Locke Lord LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0105173.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Backofen
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Backofen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=MX-M260_20150707_142133#page1.tif source=MX-M260_20150707_142133#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0084



Post Office Box 1727 Austin, Texas 78767-1727

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This instrument is executed effective as of the 7th day of July, 2015, by Frost Bank, a Texas state bank, formerly known as The Frost National Bank, having an address at P.O. Box 1600, San Antonio, Texas 78296 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on November 15, 2004, Mr. Gatti's, Inc., a Texas corporation, having an address at 114 W. 7th Street, Suite 900, Austin, Texas 78701 ("Grantor") granted a security interest to Assignee in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") pursuant to a Security Agreement of even date therewith, such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003083/0411 on November 18, 2004;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full and final satisfaction by Grantor of the obligations in the agreement creating the security interests, Assignee desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignee does hereby release and discharge the continuing security interest in all the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications at any time owned by Grantor, including the Trademarks as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and foreign equivalents thereof.

Assignee hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

Frost Bank

Name: Mark Odom

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

On this 7th day of July 2015, before me personally appeared Mark Odom, having the title Senior Vice President of Frost Bank, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, on behalf of said corporation, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 7th day of July 2015.

Junihu Mattin Notary Public

My Commission Expires:04/15/2017 (Seal)

TRÂL

JENNIFER MARTINEZ

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 04-16-26

REEL: 005571 FRAME: 008

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MR. GATTI'S	73038083	1021266	9/23/1975
THE BEST PIZZA IN TOWN!	73304243	1247948	8/9/1983
(HONEST)			
FASTFEAST BUFFET	73820687	1592544	4/17/1990
BURGERONI	74042129	1655677	9/3/1991
GATTIGUIDE	74042198	1634550	2/5/1991
GATTI'S DELUXE	74042199	1626181	12/4/1990
MEAT MARKET	74042200	1631033	1/8/1991
SPAGATTI	74049669	1662633	10/29/1991
SAMPLER	74049672	1655680	9/3/1991
DUTCH APPLE TREAT	74052827	1678161	3/3/1992
GATTI'S FAVORITES	74052828	1645627	5/21/1991
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	74255124	1788599	8/17/1993
SUPERONI	74325935	1812301	12/21/1993
GATTI'S GANG	74405197	1823464	2/22/1994
GATTILAND	74405198	1823465	2/22/1994
PAN PERFECT	74411603	1925656	10/10/1995
MR. GATTI'S	74664907	1962000	3/12/1996
GREAT GATTI'S	75006098	2126057	12/30/1997
5 6 7 9 10 11	75096600	2110428	11/4/1997
7 8 9 11 12 13	75096601	2110429	11/4/1997
GATTITOWN	75343512	2289368	10/26/1999
GFORCE	75343513	2502296	10/30/2001
GATTI GEAR	75343514	2497234	10/9/2001
WE'RE ALWAYS ON TIME OR	75362337	2478680	8/14/2001
YOUR ORDER IS FREE			
GATTI-TOWN	75406482	2312385	1/25/2000
FOOD & FUN FOR ANY AGE	75416198	2601361	7/30/2002
WALL TO WALL	75611551	2404773	11/14/2000
GATTI'S TO GO	75721232	2470364	7/17/2001
PARTY CUT	76294382	2638990	10/22/2002
GATTI'S	76492255	2810201	2/3/2004
	90389359	389359	
	90397372	397372	
	90492256	492256	
	90532674	532674	

Page 2 of 2 DAL 2390671

RECORDED: 07/07/2015 REEL: 00557

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005571 FRAME: 0086